PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5144564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	09/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCVNGR, INC. DBA LEVELUP	
Street Address:	1 FEDERAL STREET	
Internal Address:	6TH FLOOR	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8620790
Patent Number:	8639619
Patent Number:	8694438
Patent Number:	8770478
Patent Number:	8838501
Patent Number:	8844812
Patent Number:	8924260
Patent Number:	9530289
Patent Number:	D449235
Application Number:	12708746
Application Number:	12713859
Application Number:	13042937
Application Number:	13899760
Application Number:	14107677
Application Number:	14227514
Application Number:	14307066
Application Number:	14481168
Application Number:	15281835
Application Number:	15281840

PATENT REEL: 046892 FRAME: 0412

505097804

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15281851
Application Number:	62274546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: RAZA SIDDIQUI Address Line 1: 300 N. LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13850-9	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAZA SIDDIQUI	
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Release Silicon Valley Bank (R-F 6320-0742) trademarks (R-F 045633-0938) patents#page1.tif source=Release Silicon Valley Bank (R-F 6320-0742) trademarks (R-F 045633-0938) patents#page2.tif source=Release Silicon Valley Bank (R-F 6320-0742) trademarks (R-F 045633-0938) patents#page3.tif source=Release Silicon Valley Bank (R-F 6320-0742) trademarks (R-F 045633-0938) patents#page4.tif source=Release Silicon Valley Bank (R-F 6320-0742) trademarks (R-F 045633-0938) patents#page5.tif source=Release Silicon Valley Bank (R-F 6320-0742) trademarks (R-F 045633-0938) patents#page6.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of September 13, 2018 (this "Release"), is made by Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation (the "Secured Party"), in favor of SCVNGR, Inc., a Delaware corporation d/b/a LevelUp (the "Grantor"), as follows. Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Security Agreement defined below.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of April 25, 2018, by and between the Secured Party and the Grantor, and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), dated as of April 25, 2018, by and between the Secured Party and the Grantor, the Grantor granted and pledged to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to and Lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest, in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2018 with respect to Patents at Reel 045633, Frame 0938 and on April 25, 2018 with respect to Trademarks at Reel 006320, Frame 0742; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party releases its security interest in and to and Lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor under the Intellectual Property Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to terminate the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and terminate and release its security interest in and to and Lien on all right, title and interest of Grantor under the Intellectual Property Collateral and reassign any and all rights, title and interest in the same to Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby (i) terminates and cancels the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and (ii) terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in and to and Lien on all right, title and interest of Grantor in such Intellectual Property Collateral, including the those items set forth on the Schedules attached hereto, and all goodwill associated therewith, and all is hereby assigned, transferred, and conveyed to the Grantor. The Secured Party hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Upon the reasonable request of the Grantor, and at the expense of the Grantor, the Secured Party shall execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary by the Grantor, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein. The Secured Party authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Title: Vice President

REEL: 046892 FRAME: 0416

Schedule I

Patents

Description	Registration/	Registration/
	Application	Application
	Number	Date
Secure Payment Method and System	8,639,619	Jan. 28, 2014
Distributed Authenticity Verification for Consumer Payment Transactions	8,694,438	Apr. 8, 2014
Accounts to Third Party Applications or Websites	13/899,760	May 22, 2013
Point-of-Sale Token Scaner and Related Methods	8,844,812	Sep. 30, 2014
Payment Processing with Automatic No-Touch Selection	8,770,478	Jul. 8, 2014
Payment Processing with Automatic No-Touch Selection	9,530,289	Dec. 27, 2016
Systems and Methods for Dynamic Transaction- Payment Routing	8,620,790	D&c. 31, 2013
Transaction Processing and Management Based on Unrelated Consumer Activity	14/227,514	Mar. 27, 2014
Pre-Payment Uses of Transactional Data Obtained at the Point of Salc	14/107,677	Dec. 16, 2013
Dynamic Ingestion and Processing of Transactional Data at the Point of Salc	8,924,250	Dec. 30, 2014
Methods and Systems for Permissions Management	8,838,501	Sep. 16, 2014
Methods and Systems for Permissions Management with Enhanced Security	14/307,066	Jun. 17, 2014
Item-Based Rewards	62/274,546	Jan. 4, 2017
Predictive Ordering	15/281,835	Sep. 30, 2016
Predictive Ordering	15/281,840	Sep. 30, 2016
Predictive Ordering	15/281,851	Sep. 30, 2016
REMOTE TRANSACTION PROCESSING USING BIOMETRICS	14/481168	Sep. 9, 2014
RETAILING METHODS AND SYSTEMS	13/042937	Mar. 8, 2011
LOCATION-BASED ADVERTISING METHOD AND SYSTEM	12/708746	Feb. 19, 2010

COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING AND MANAGING CUSTOMIZED INTERACTIVE MULTIPLAYER LOCATION-BASED MOBILE GAMES	12/713859	Feb. 26, 2010
Code scanner	D449,235	March 14, 2013

Schedule II

Trademarks

Description	Registration/	Registration/
	Application	Application
	Number	Date
LEVELUP	4050829	Nov. 1, 2011
LEVELUP	4050830	Nov. 1, 2011
LEVELUP	4157145	Jun. 12, 2012
LEVELUP	87/432865	May 2, 2017
Three square logo	5349934	Dec. 5, 2017
Design of scanner	4792157	Aug. 11, 2015
Three square logo	4334897	May 14, 2013
INTERCHANGE ZERO	4334895	May 14, 2013
INTERCHANGE ZERO	4492022	Mar. 4, 2014
MAKE IT RAIN	4851512	Nov. 10, 2015
SCVNGR	4182234	Jul. 31, 2012

RECORDED: 09/17/2018